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詳細巴士站位置請查閱背頁
Not all bus stops are shown below.  Please refer to complete bus stop list overleaf.

2017年12月4日生效   Effective from 4 December 2017

實際行車時間視乎路面情況而定
Actual journey time depends on traffic conditions

Tsing Lung Tau

更方便
More Convenient
更方便
More Convenient

Kwun Tong Station

青龍頭 觀塘站234D
特快  Express
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觀塘
Kwun Tong

深井
Sham Tseng 

九龍灣
商貿區
Kowloon Bay 

Business Area

牛頭角
Ngau Tau Kok

麗城
花園
Belvedere 

Garden
不停站
特快

Non-Stop
Express

星期一至五早上及晚上繁忙時間服務
 Express Service during Mondays-Fridays AM and PM Peak Hour

新增 NEW

35分鐘
min

深井直達九龍灣商貿區約需
Direct from Sham Tsang to Kowloon Bay Business Area in about

2745 4466  
www.kmb.hk

顧客服務熱線
Customer Service Hotline

青龍頭
Tsing Lung Tau

黃大仙
Wong Tai Sin

特快
Express
特快
Express



CPA/RIF/005/2017本單張資料只供參考，如有更改，恕不另行通知。
The information in the leaflet is for reference only and is subject to change without prior notice.

Download Smartphone App

下載智能手機應用程式

查詢到站時間
Check Estimated Time of Arrival

Kmbhongkong

KMB九巴專頁

路線表 Bus Stop List

4

觀塘站

3

2

1

5

觀塘駿業里

6

創紀之城

7

觀塘勵業街

觀塘海濱花園

九龍灣常悅道

九龍灣臨華街

234D To Tsing Lung Tau
往青龍頭

Lai Yip Street Kwun Tong

Millennium City

Tsun Yip Lane, Kwun Tong

Kwun Tong Station

Kwun Tong Promenade

Sheung Yuet Road Kowloon Bay

Lam Wah Street Kowloon Bay

0720

時間表 Timetable

13

17

16

12

15

14

11

1830

10

21

20

19

18

星期一至五 Mondays to Fridays 星期一至五 Mondays to Fridays

For Information about 234D interchange concession, please visit 
有關234D轉乘資訊，請瀏覽 www.kmb.hk

Phoenix House

Bayview Garden

Greenview Terrace

Yau Kom Tau

Approach Beach

Ting Kau

Beacon Heights

Bellagio

Sham Tsz Street Sham Tseng

Hoi Mei Beach

Lido Beach

Sham Tseng Village

Ma Wan Pier

Sea Crest Villa Phase 3

Sea Crest Villa Phase 4

Hong Kong Garden

Tsing Lung Tau Tsuen

豐力樓

近水灣

油柑頭

翠景臺

灣景花園

南山游泳會

汀九

畢架山花園

麗都灣

海美灣

深井深慈街

碧堤半島

深井村

馬灣碼頭

浪翠園第四期

浪翠園第三期

豪景花園

豪景花園商場

青龍頭村

22

23

24

25

27

26

往觀塘站
To Kwun Tong Station

4

豪景花園

3

2

1

5

青龍頭村

6

浪翠園第四期

7

浪翠園第三期

8

馬灣碼頭

深井村

深井深慈街

海韻花園

Sea Crest Villa Phase 3

Sea Crest Villa Phase 4

Tsing Lung Tau Tsuen

Hong Kong Garden

Ma Wan Pier

Sham Tseng Village

Rhine Garden

Sham Tsz Street Sham Tseng

12

16

15

11

14

麗都灣

油柑頭

金麗苑

南山游泳會

汀九

翠景臺

灣景花園

13

10 Lido Beach

Ting Kau

South Mountain Swimming 
Association

Golden Villa

Greenview Terrace

Yau Kom Tau

Bayview Garden

9 海美灣 Hoi Mei Beach

20

麗城花園第三期

19

18

17

21

麗城花園第一期

22

荃景圍天橋

23

大涌道福來邨

祈德尊新邨

畢架山花園

豐力樓

Fuk Loi Estate Tai Chung Road

Tsuen King Circuit Flyover

Belvedere Garden Phase 1

Belvedere Garden Phase 3

Clague Garden Estate

Beacon Heights

Phoenix House

Diamond Hill Station

Sheung Yuet Road

Hay Cheuk Lau

Lam Wah Street Kowloon Bay

25 鑽石山站

27 常悅道

喜鵲樓

26 九龍灣臨華街

往觀塘站 To Kwun Tong Station To Tsing Lung Tau往青龍頭

觀塘市中心 Kwun Tong Town Centre

24 沙田坳道

30

觀塘站

Sha Tin Pass Road

Kwun Tong Station

28

Ngau Tau Kok Station29 牛頭角站

31

8 沙田坳道 Sha Tin Pass Road

9

South Mountain Swimming 
Association

Hong Kong Garden 
Commercial Complex

$10.8

$10.8
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